Threading Solution
Introduction
KORLOY INC. is a total cutting tool manufacturer who makes
carbide, coated carbide and etc. Since 1966, constant
innovation has led KORLOY INC. to be the best carbide cutting
tool manufacturer in Korea, who tries to be one of the world top
class in the field of cutting tool manufacture.
KORLOY INC. is exporting to over 52 nations through out the

30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
Pitch
(mm)
TPI
LI.C r X Y
(mm)Dimensions
Partial profile 60 External
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
ER(L)H -11(C) ER11-A60 EL11-A60 0.5-1.5 48-16 6.35 11 0.05 0.8 0.9
ER16-A60 EL16-A60 0.5-1.5 48-16 0.05 0.8 0.9
ER(L)H -16(C) ER16-G60 EL16-G60 1.75-3.0 14-8 9.525 16 0.27 1.2 1.7
ER16-AG60 EL16-AG60 0.5-3.0 48-8 0.08 1.2 1.7
ER(L)H -22(C) ER22-N60 EL22-N60 3.5-5.0 7-5 12.7 22 0.53 1.7 2.5
ER(L)H -27(C) ER27-Q60 EL27-Q60 5.5-6.0 4.5-4 15.875 27 0.64 2.1 3.1
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
Pitch
(mm)
TPI
LI.C r X Y
(mm)Dimensions
Partial profile 60 Internal
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
IR(L)H N-11 IR11-A60 IL11-A60 0.5-1.5 48-16 6.35 11 0.05 0.8 0.9
IR16-A60 IL16-A60 0.5-1.5 48-16 0.05 0.8 0.9
IR(L)H -16(C) IR16-G60 IL16-G60 1.75-3.0 14-8 9.525 16 0.16 1.2 1.7
IR16-AG60 IL16-AG60 0.5-3.0 48-8 0.05 1.2 1.7
IR(L)H -22(C) IR22-N60 IL22-N60 3.5-5.0 7-5 12.7 22 0.30 1.7 2.5
IR(L)H -27(C) IR27-Q60 IL27-Q60 5.5-6.0 4.5-4 15.875 27 0.30 1.8 2.7
7
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
Pitch
(mm)
TPI
LI.C r X Y
(mm)Dimensions
Partial profile 55 External
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
ER(L)H N-11 ER11-A55 EL11-A55 0.5-1.5 48-16 6.35 11 0.05 0.8 0.9
ER16-A55 EL16-A55 0.5-1.5 48-16 0.05 0.8 0.9
ER(L)H -16(C) ER16-G55 EL16-G55 1.75-3.0 14-8 9.525 16 0.21 1.2 1.7
ER16-AG55 EL16-AG55 0.5-3.0 48-8 0.07 1.2 1.7
ER(L)H -22(C) ER22-N55 EL22-N55 3.5-5.0 7-5 12.7 22 0.43 1.7 2.5
ER(L)H -27(C) ER27-Q55 EL27-Q55 5.5-6.0 4.5-4 15.875 27 0.6 2 2.9
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
Pitch
(mm)
TPI
LI.C r X Y
(mm)Dimensions
Partial profile 55 Internal
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
IR(L)H N-11 IR11-A55 IL11-A55 0.5-1.5 48-16 6.35 11 0.05 0.8 0.9
IR16-A55 IL16-A55 0.5-1.5 48-16 0.05 0.8 0.9
IR(L)H -16(C) IR16-G55 IL16-G55 1.75-3.0 14-8 9.525 16 0.21 1.2 1.7
IR16-AG55 IL16-AG55 0.5-3.0 48-8 0.07 1.2 1.7
IR(L)H -22(C) IR22-N55 IL22-N55 3.5-5.0 7-5 12.7 22 0.43 1.7 2.5
IR(L)H -27(C) IR27-Q55 IL27-Q55 5.5-6.0 4.5-4 15.875 27 0.60 2.0 2.9
8
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
Pitch
(mm) LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
ISO Metric External
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
ER11-0.35ISO EL11-0.35ISO 0.35 0.21 0.8 0.4
ER11-0.4ISO EL11-0.4ISO 0.4 0.25 0.7 0.4
ER11-0.45ISO EL11-0.45ISO 0.45 0.28 0.7 0.4
ER11-0.5ISO EL11-0.5ISO 0.5 0.31 0.6 0.4
ER11-0.6ISO EL11-0.6ISO 0.6 0.37 0.6 0.6
ER(L)H N-11 ER11-0.7ISO EL11-0.7ISO 0.7 6.35 11 0.43 0.6 0.6
ER11-0.75ISO EL11-0.75ISO 0.75 0.46 0.6 0.6
ER11-0.8ISO EL11-0.8ISO 0.8 0.49 0.6 0.6
ER11-1.0ISO EL11-1.0ISO 1.0 0.61 0.7 0.7
ER11-1.25ISO EL11-1.25ISO 1.25 0.77 0.8 0.9
ER11-1.5ISO EL11-1.5ISO 1.5 0.92 0.8 1.0
ER11-1.75ISO EL11-1.75ISO 1.75 1.07 0.8 1.1
ER16-0.35ISO EL16-0.35ISO 0.35 0.21 0.8 0.4
ER16-0.4ISO EL16-0.4ISO 0.4 0.25 0.7 0.4
ER16-0.45ISO EL16-0.45ISO 0.45 0.28 0.7 0.4
ER16-0.5ISO EL16-0.5ISO 0.5 0.31 0.6 0.4
ER16-0.6ISO EL16-0.6ISO 0.6 0.37 0.6 0.6
ER16-0.7ISO EL16-0.7ISO 0.7 0.43 0.6 0.6
ER16-0.75ISO EL16-0.75ISO 0.75 0.46 0.6 0.6
ER(L)H -16(C) ER16-0.8ISO EL16-0.8ISO 0.8 9.525 16 0.49 0.6 0.6
ER16-1.0ISO EL16-1.0ISO 1.0 0.61 0.7 0.7
ER16-1.25ISO EL16-1.25ISO 1.25 0.77 0.8 0.9
ER16-1.5ISO EL16-1.5ISO 1.5 0.92 0.8 1.0
ER16-1.75ISO EL16-1.75ISO 1.75 1.07 0.9 1.2
ER16-2.0ISO EL16-2.0ISO 2.0 1.23 1.0 1.3
ER16-2.5ISO EL16-2.5ISO 2.5 1.53 1.1 1.5
ER16-3.0ISO EL16-3.0ISO 3.0 1.84 1.2 1.6
ER22-3.5ISO EL22-3.5ISO 3.5 2.15 1.6 2.3
ER(L)H -22(C)
ER22-4.0ISO EL22-4.0ISO 4.0
12.7 22

PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
Pitch
(mm) LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
ISO Metric Internal
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
IR11-0.35ISO IL11-0.35ISO 0.35 0.20 0.8 0.3
IR11-0.4ISO IL11-0.4ISO 0.4 0.23 0.8 0.4
IR11-0.45ISO IL11-0.45ISO 0.45 0.26 0.8 0.4
IR11-0.5ISO IL11-0.5ISO 0.5 0.29 0.6 0.4
IR11-0.6ISO IL11-0.6ISO 0.6 0.35 0.6 0.6
IR11-0.7ISO IL11-0.7ISO 0.7 0.40 0.6 0.6
IR(L)H N-11
IR11-0.75ISO IL11-0.75ISO 0.75
6.35 11
0.43 0.6 0.6
IR11-0.8ISO IL11-0.8ISO 0.8 0.46 0.6 0.6
IR11-1.0ISO IL11-1.0ISO 1.0 0.58 0.6 0.7
IR11-1.25ISO IL11-1.25ISO 1.25 0.72 0.8 0.9
IR11-1.5ISO IL11-1.5ISO 1.5 0.87 0.8 1.0
IR11-1.75ISO IL11-1.75ISO 1.75 1.01 0.9 1.1
IR11-2.0ISO IL11-2.0ISO 2.0 1.15 0.9 1.1
IR11-2.5ISO IL11-2.5ISO 2.5 1.44 0.8 1.1
IR16-0.35ISO IL16-0.35ISO 0.35 0.20 0.8 0.3
IR16-0.4ISO IL16-0.4ISO 0.4 0.23 0.8 0.4
IR16-0.45ISO IL16-0.45ISO 0.45 0.26 0.8 0.4
IR16-0.5ISO IL16-0.5ISO 0.5 0.29 0.6 0.4
IR16-0.6ISO IL16-0.6ISO 0.6 0.35 0.6 0.6
IR16-0.7ISO IL16-0.7ISO 0.7 0.40 0.6 0.6
IR16-0.75ISO IL16-0.75ISO 0.75 0.43 0.6 0.6
IR(L)H -16(C) IR16-0.8ISO IL16-0.8ISO 0.8 9.525 16 0.46 0.6 0.6
IR16-1.0ISO IL16-1.0ISO 1.0 0.58 0.6 0.7
IR16-1.25ISO IL16-1.25ISO 1.25 0.72 0.8 0.9
IR16-1.5ISO IL16-1.5ISO 1.5 0.87 0.8 1.0
IR16-1.75ISO IL16-1.75ISO 1.75 1.01 0.9 1.2
IR16-2.0ISO IL16-2.0ISO 2.0 1.15 1.0 1.3
IR16-2.5ISO IL16-2.5ISO 2.5 1.44 1.1 1.5
IR16-3.0ISO IL16-3.0ISO 3.0 1.73 1.1 1.5
IR22-3.5ISO IL22-3.5ISO 3.5 2.02 1.6 2.3
IR(L)H -22(C)
IR22-4.0ISO IL22-4.0ISO 4.0
12.7 22
2.31 1.6 2.3
IR22-4.5ISO IL22-4.5ISO 4.5 2.60 1.6 2.4
IR22-5.0ISO IL22-5.0ISO 5.0 2.89 1.6 2.3
IR(L)H -27(C)
IR27-5.5ISO IL27-5.5ISO 5.5
15.875 27
3.17 1.6 2.3
IR27-6.0ISO IL27-6.0ISO 6.0 3.46 1.8 2.5
10
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
TPI
LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
American UN External
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
ER11-72UN EL11-72UN 72 0.22 0.8 0.4
ER11-64UN EL11-64UN 64 0.24 0.8 0.4
ER11-56UN EL11-56UN 56 0.28 0.7 0.4
ER11-48UN EL11-48UN 48 0.32 0.6 0.6
ER11-44UN EL11-44UN 44 0.35 0.6 0.6
ER11-40UN EL11-40UN 40 0.39 0.6 0.6
ER11-36UN EL11-36UN 36 0.43 0.6 0.6
ER(L)H N-11 ER11-32UN EL11-32UN 32 6.35 11 0.49 0.6 0.6
ER11-28UN EL11-28UN 28 0.56 0.6 0.7
ER11-27UN EL11-27UN 27 0.58 0.7 0.8
ER11-24UN EL11-24UN 24 0.65 0.7 0.8
ER11-20UN EL11-20UN 20 0.78 0.8 0.9
ER11-18UN EL11-18UN 18 0.87 0.8 1.0
ER11-16UN EL11-16UN 16 0.97 0.9 1.1
ER11-14UN EL11-14UN 14 1.11 0.9 1.1
ER16-72UN EL16-72UN 72 0.22 0.8 0.4
ER16-64UN EL16-64UN 64 0.24 0.8 0.4
ER16-56UN EL16-56UN 56 0.28 0.7 0.4
ER16-48UN EL16-48UN 48 0.32 0.6 0.6
ER16-44UN EL16-44UN 44 0.35 0.6 0.6
ER16-40UN EL16-40UN 40 0.39 0.6 0.6
ER16-36UN EL16-36UN 36 0.43 0.6 0.6
ER16-32UN EL16-32UN 32 0.49 0.6 0.6
ER16-28UN EL16-28UN 28 0.56 0.6 0.7
ER16-27UN EL16-27UN 27 0.58 0.7 0.8
ER(L)H -16(C)
ER16-24UN EL16-24UN 24
9.525 16
0.65 0.7 0.8
ER16-20UN EL16-20UN 20 0.78 0.8 0.9
ER16-18UN EL16-18UN 18 0.87 0.8 1.0
ER16-16UN EL16-16UN 16 0.97 0.9 1.1
ER16-14UN EL16-14UN 14 1.11 1.0 1.2
ER16-13UN EL16-13UN 13 1.20 1.0 1.3
ER16-12UN EL16-12UN 12 1.30 1.1 1.4
ER16-11.5UN EL16-11.5UN 11.5 1.35 1.1 1.5
ER16-11UN EL16-11UN 11 1.42 1.1 1.5
ER16-10UN EL16-10UN 10 1.56 1.1 1.5
ER16-9UN EL16-9UN 9 1.73 1.2 1.7
ER16-8UN EL16-8UN 8 1.95 1.2 1.6
ER22-7UN EL22-7UN 7 2.22 1.6 2.3
ER(L)H -22(C) ER22-6UN EL22-6UN 6 12.7 22 2.60 1.6 2.3
ER22-5UN EL22-5UN 5 3.12 1.7 2.5
ER(L)H -27(C)

PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
TPI
LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
American UN Internal
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
IR11-72UN IL11-72UN 72 0.20 0.8 0.3
IR11-64UN IL11-64UN 64 0.23 0.8 0.4
IR11-56UN IL11-56UN 56 0.26 0.7 0.4
IR11-48UN IL11-48UN 48 0.31 0.6 0.6
IR11-44UN IL11-44UN 44 0.33 0.6 0.6
IR11-40UN IL11-40UN 40 0.37 0.6 0.6
IR11-36UN IL11-36UN 36 0.41 0.6 0.6
IR11-32UN IL11-32UN 32 0.46 0.6 0.6
IR(L)H N-11 IR11-28UN IL11-28UN 28 6.35 11 0.52 0.6 0.7
IR11-27UN IL11-27UN 27 0.54 0.7 0.8
IR11-24UN IL11-24UN 24 0.61 0.7 0.8
IR11-20UN IL11-20UN 20 0.73 0.8 0.9
IR11-18UN IL11-18UN 18 0.81 0.8 1.0
IR11-16UN IL11-16UN 16 0.92 0.9 1.1
IR11-14UN IL11-14UN 14 1.05 0.9 1.1
IR11-12UN IL11-12UN 12 1.22 0.8 1.1
IR11-11UN IL11-11UN 11 1.33 0.8 1.1
IR16-72UN IL16-72UN 72 0.20 0.8 0.3
IR16-64UN IL16-64UN 64 0.23 0.8 0.4
IR16-56UN IL16-56UN 56 0.26 0.7 0.4
IR16-48UN IL16-48UN 48 0.31 0.6 0.6
IR16-44UN IL16-44UN 44 0.33 0.6 0.6
IR16-40UN IL16-40UN 40 0.37 0.6 0.6
IR16-36UN IL16-36UN 36 0.41 0.6 0.6
IR16-32UN IL16-32UN 32 0.51 0.6 0.6
IR16-28UN IL16-28UN 28 0.52 0.6 0.7
IR16-27UN IL16-27UN 27 0.54 0.7 0.8
IR(L)H -16(C)
IR16-24UN IL16-24UN 24
9.525 16
0.61 0.7 0.8
IR16-20UN IL16-20UN 20 0.73 0.8 0.9
IR16-18UN IL16-18UN 18 0.81 0.8 1.0
IR16-16UN IL16-16UN 16 0.92 0.9 1.1
IR16-14UN IL16-14UN 14 1.05 0.9 1.2
IR16-13UN IL16-13UN 13 1.13 1.0 1.3
IR16-12UN IL16-12UN 12 1.22 1.1 1.4
IR16-11.5UN IL16-11.5UN 11.5 1.28 1.1 1.5
IR16-11UN IL16-11UN 11 1.33 1.1 1.5
IR16-10UN IL16-10UN 10 1.47 1.1 1.5
IR16-9UN IL16-9UN 9 1.63 1.2 1.7
IR16-8UN IL16-8UN 8 1.83 1.1 1.5
IR22-7UN IL22-7UN 7 2.09 1.6 2.3
IR(L)H -22(C) IR22-6UN IL22-6UN 6 12.7 22 2.44 1.6 2.3
IR22-5UN IL22-5UN 5 2.93 1.6 2.3
IR(L)H -27(C)
IR27-4.5UN IL27-4.5UN 4.5
15.875 27
3.26 1.7 2.4
IR27-4UN IL27-4UN 4 3.67 1.8 2.7
12
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
TPI
LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
Whitworth for BSW, BSP External
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
ER11-72W EL11-72W 72 0.23 0.7 0.4
ER11-60W EL11-60W 60 0.27 0.7 0.4
ER11-56W EL11-56W 56 0.29 0.7 0.4
ER11-48W EL11-48W 48 0.34 0.6 0.6
ER11-40W EL11-40W 40 0.41 0.6 0.6
ER11-36W EL11-36W 36 0.45 0.6 0.6
ER11-32W EL11-32W 32 0.51 0.6 0.6
ER(L)H N-11
ER11-28W EL11-28W 28
6.35 11
0.58 0.6 0.7
ER11-26W EL11-26W 26 0.63 0.7 0.8
ER11-24W EL11-24W 24 0.68 0.7 0.8
ER11-22W EL11-22W 22 0.74 0.8 0.9
ER11-20W EL11-20W 20 0.81 0.8 0.9
ER11-19W EL11-19W 19 0.86 0.8 1.0
ER11-18W EL11-18W 18 0.90 0.8 1.0
ER11-16W EL11-16W 16 1.02 0.9 1.1
ER11-14W EL11-14W 14 1.16 1.0 1.2
ER16-72W EL16-72W 72 0.23 0.7 0.4
ER16-60W EL16-60W 60 0.27 0.7 0.4
ER16-56W EL16-56W 56 0.29 0.7 0.4
ER16-48W EL16-48W 48 0.34 0.6 0.6
ER16-40W EL16-40W 40 0.41 0.6 0.6
ER16-36W EL16-36W 36 0.45 0.6 0.6
ER16-32W EL16-32W 32 0.51 0.6 0.6
ER16-30W EL16-30W 30 0.55 0.6 0.7
ER16-28W EL16-28W 28 0.58 0.6 0.7
ER16-26W EL16-26W 26 0.63 0.7 0.8
ER(L)H -16(C)
ER16-24W EL16-24W 24
9.525 16
0.68 0.7 0.8
ER16-22W EL16-22W 22 0.74 0.8 0.9
ER16-20W EL16-20W 20 0.81 0.8 0.9
ER16-19W EL16-19W 19 0.86 0.8 1.0
ER16-18W EL16-18W 18 0.90 0.8 1.0
ER16-16W EL16-16W 16 1.02 0.9 1.1
ER16-14W EL16-14W 14 1.16 1.0 1.2
ER16-12W EL16-12W 12 1.36 1.1 1.4
ER16-11W EL16-11W 11 1.48 1.1 1.5
ER16-10W EL16-10W 10 1.63 1.1 1.5
ER16-9W EL16-9W 9 1.81 1.2 1.7
ER16-8W EL16-8W 8 2.03 1.2 1.5
ER22-7W EL22-7W 7 3.32 1.6 2.3
ER(L)H -22(C) ER22-6W EL22-6W 6 12.7 22 2.71 1.6 2.3

PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
TPI
LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
Whitworth for BSW, BSP Internal
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
IR11-72W IL11-72W 72 0.23 0.7 0.4
IR11-60W IL11-60W 60 0.27 0.7 0.4
IR11-56W IL11-56W 56 0.29 0.7 0.4
IR11-48W IL11-48W 48 0.34 0.6 0.6
IR11-40W IL11-40W 40 0.41 0.6 0.6
IR11-36W IL11-36W 36 0.45 0.6 0.6
IR11-32W IL11-32W 32 0.51 0.6 0.6
IR11-28W IL11-28W 28 0.58 0.6 0.7
IR(L)H N-11 IR11-26W IL11-26W 26 6.35 11 0.63 0.7 0.8
IR11-24W IL11-24W 24 0.68 0.7 0.8
IR11-22W IL11-22W 22 0.74 0.8 0.9
IR11-20W IL11-20W 20 0.81 0.8 0.9
IR11-19W IL11-19W 19 0.86 0.8 1.0
IR11-18W IL11-18W 18 0.90 0.8 1.0
IR11-16W IL11-16W 16 1.02 0.9 1.1
IR11-14W IL11-14W 14 1.16 0.9 1.1
IR11-12W IL11-12W 12 1.32 0.9 1.2
IR16-72W IL16-72W 72 0.23 0.7 0.4
IR16-60W IL16-60W 60 0.27 0.7 0.4
IR16-56W IL16-56W 56 0.29 0.7 0.4
IR16-48W IL16-48W 48 0.34 0.6 0.6
IR16-40W IL16-40W 40 0.41 0.6 0.6
IR16-36W IL16-36W 36 0.45 0.6 0.6
IR16-32W IL16-32W 32 0.51 0.6 0.6
IR16-30W IL16-30W 30 0.55 0.6 0.7
IR16-28W IL16-28W 28 0.58 0.6 0.7
IR16-26W IL16-26W 26 0.63 0.7 0.8
IR(L)H -16(C)
IR16-24W IL16-24W 24
9.525 16
0.68 0.7 0.8
IR16-22W IL16-22W 22 0.74 0.8 0.9
IR16-20W IL16-20W 20 0.81 0.8 0.9
IR16-19W IL16-19W 19 0.86 0.8 1.0
IR16-18W IL16-18W 18 0.90 0.8 1.0
IR16-16W IL16-16W 16 1.02 0.9 1.1
IR16-14W IL16-14W 14 1.16 1.0 1.2
IR16-12W IL16-12W 12 1.36 1.1 1.4
IR16-11W IL16-11W 11 1.48 1.1 1.5
IR16-10W IL16-10W 10 1.63 1.1 1.5
IR16-9W IL16-9W 9 1.81 1.2 1.7
IR16-8W IL16-8W 8 2.03 1.2 1.5
IR22-7W IL22-7W 7 3.32 1.6 2.3
IR(L)H -22(C) IR22-6W IL22-6W 6 12.7 22 2.71 1.6 2.3
IR22-5W IL22-5W 5 3.25 1.7 2.4
IR(L)H -27(C)
IR27-4.5W IL27-4.5W 4.5
15.875 27
3.61 1.8 2.6
IR27-4W IL27-4W 4 4.07 2.0 2.9
14
NPT External
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
TPI
LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
ER11-27NPT EL11-27NPT 27 0.66 0.7 0.8
ER(L)H N-11 ER11-18NPT EL11-18NPT 18 6.35 11 1.01 0.8 1.0
ER11-14NPT EL11-14NPT 14 1.33 0.8 1.0
ER16-27NPT EL16-27NPT 27 0.66 0.7 0.8
ER16-18NPT EL16-18NPT 18 1.01 0.8 1.0
ER(L)H -16(C) ER16-14NPT EL16-14NPT 14 9.525 16 1.33 0.9 1.2
ER16-11.5NPT EL16-11.5NPT 11.5 1.64 1.1 1.5
ER16-8NPT EL16-8NPT 8 2.42 1.3 1.8
NPT Internal
PC
30
30
T
PC
30
30
T
Applicable
Holder
Designation
(R)
Designation
(L)
TPI
LI.C hmin. X Y
(mm)Dimensions
: Stock Item   : Under preparing for stock
IR11-27NPT IL11-27NPT 27 0.66 0.7 0.8
IR(L)H N-11 IR11-18NPT IL11-18NPT 18 6.35 11 1.01 0.8 1.0
IR11-14NPT IL11-14NPT 14 1.33 0.8 1.0
IR16-27NPT IL16-27NPT 27 0.66 0.7 0.8
IR16-18NPT IL16-18NPT 18 1.01 0.8 1.0
IR(L)H -16(C) IR16-14NPT IL16-14NPT 14 9.525 16 1.33 0.9 1.2
IR16-11.5NPT IL16-11.5NPT 11.5 1.64 1.1 1.5
IR16-8NPT IL16-8NPT 8 2.42 1.3 1.8
KORLOY Code System(Tool Holder & Boring Bar)
Tool Holder, Screw on system
Tool Holder, Clamp on system

Feed direction towards the chuck was chosen.
Therefore an external right hand insert and an external right hand holder will be used.
From the table, using a pitch of 2.5 mm(10 tpi) and a
workpiece diameter of 40mm (1.57 ), we find the helix
angle to be 1.5 .
Choose the Thread Turning Method
Choose the Insert Size
Choose the Toolholder
Determine the Helix Angle
Insert Size Ordering Code                            Dimensions (mm)
IC RH H=H1=B F L1 L2
9.525 ERH 25-16 25 25 153.6 30
Chosen toolholder : ERH 25 - 16
Insert            Size Pitch Ordering Code Shim Toolholder
IC L(mm) mm RH RH
9.525 16 2.5 ER16-2.5 ISO ATE16 ERH -16
Chosen insert : ER16 - 2.5 ISO
30
Choose the Correct Shim
Shim Chosen : ATE16